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lwtf]kq ;DaGwL P]g, 2063 tyf ;fd"lxs nufgL sf]if lgodfjnL, 2067 adf]lhd
g]kfn lwtf]kq af]8{af6 2074÷09÷11 df of]hgf ;+rfng cg'dlt k|fKt
2074÷11÷28 b]lv 2081÷11÷27 ;Dd cjlw ePsf] 7 jif]{ of]hgf

@)*) efb| d;fGtsf] v'b ;DklQ d"No ;DaGwL ljj/0f

Pg cfO{ ;L Plzof a+}s Do'r'cn km08

Pg cfO{ ;L Plzof u|f]y km08

ut dfl;s d;fGt
;DklQ d"No

;"lrs[t lwtf]kqdf nufgL
  1 z]o/        575,087,027  581,686,215
  2 C)fkq 83,740,000  83,740,000

 ;'lrs[t gePsf] lwtf]kqdf nufgL
  1 z]o/                 1,771,812  4,204,477
  2 C)fkq  �  �
  3 d'@tL lgIf]k 70,000,000  70,000,000
  s'n nufgL -s_                              730,598,839  739,630,692

rfn' ;DklQ
  1 a}+s df}Hbft  243,222,160  244,147,362
  2 cGo ;Dklt  4,320,710  4,908,302

hDdf -v_                                   247,542,870  249,055,664

 rfn' bfloTj
  1 rfn' bfloTj  1,558,081  �
  2 e'QmfgL lbg'kg]{ z'Ns  718,418  742,788

hDdf -u_     2,276,499  742,788

s'n ;Dklt -s±v�u_   975,865,210  987,943,568

  1 of]hgf Joj:yfks z'Ns  1,243,226  1,299,213
  2 l*kf]hL^/L z'Ns  165,763  173,228
  3 sf]if ;'k/Lj]Ifs z'Ns  82,882  86,614

v'b ;DklQ       974,373,340  986,384,512

 hDdf hf/L OsfO{ ;+Vof 83,520,000 83,520,000
 k|lt OsfO{ v'b ;DklQ d'No           11=67  11=81

@)*) efb| d;fGtsf] cfo Joo ljj/0f

qm=;+=

cGtu{t ;~rflnt

o; dfl;s d;fGt
;DklQ d"No

ljj/0f

cfDbfgL
  1 k|fKt eO;s]sf] cfDbfgL¿-gf]S;fg_  3,793,434  1,438,154
  2 k|fKt eOg;s]sf] cfDbfgL¿-gf]S;fg_  46,304,186  59,155,421

hDdf cfDbfgL    50,097,620  60,593,575

vr{
  1 ;"rgf tyf k|sfzg vr{  26,840  10,736
  2 a}+s z'Ns  235  150
  3 :^s PS;r]~h jflif{s z'Ns  50,000  50,000
  4 l;l*P;l; jflif{s z'Ns  120,000  120,000
  5 of]hgf Joj:yfkg z'Ns  2,542,439  1,299,213
  6 l*kf]hL^/L z'Ns  338,992  173,228
  7 sf]if ;'k/Lj]Ifs z'Ns  169,496  86,614
  8 of]hgf n]vf k/LIf)f z'Ns  16,667  8,333
  9 ;km\̂ j]o/ vr{  �  �

hDdf vr{     3,264,669  1,748,276

s'n gfkmf÷-gf]S;fg_                          46,832,951  58,845,299

ut dfl;s d;fGt
;DklQ d"No

qm=;+= o; dfl;s d;fGt
;DklQ d"No

ljj/0f

;"lrs[t lwtf]kqdf ePsf] nufgL ljj/0f

Pg cfO{ ;L Plzof a}+s lnld6]8
/lhi68{ sfof{noM 6«]8 6fj/, yfkfynL, sf7df8f}+ j8f g+= !!
kmf]g g+= (&&�)!�%!!!!&&÷&*÷**, kmofS;M (&&�)!�%!!!!*)

6f]n km|L g+= M !^^)�)!�&&&&!

sf]if k|j4{sM

Pg cfO{ ;L Plzof Soflk6n lnld6]8
rf}yf] tNnf, 6«]8 6fj/ g]kfn, yfkfynL �!!, sf7df8f}+
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sf]if k|j4{sM of]hgf Joj:yfks÷l8kf]lh6/LMof]hgf Joj:yfks÷l8kf]lh6/LM

v_ ljsf; a}+s
1 sfdgf ;]jf ljsf; a}+s lnld^]*  26,634  8,176,638
2 ul/df ljsf; a}+s lnld^]*  27,488  10,316,246
3 d'lQmgfy ljsf; a}+s lnld^]*  45,489  17,681,574
4 zfOg /];'·f *]enkd])^ a}+s lnld^]*  29,416  11,060,416
5 ;f+lu|nf *]enkd]G^ a}+s lnld^]*  28,176  8,526,058
6 dxfnIdL ljsf; a}+s lnld^]*  24,977  7,742,870
7 n'lDagL ljsf; a}+s lnld^]*  14,488  5,563,392
u_ xfO8«f]kfj/ sDkgL

1 lrlnd] hnljB't sDkgL lnld^]*  12,801  6,145,760
2 dgsfdgf OlGhlgol/· xfO*«f]kfj/ lnld^]*  1,130  113,000
3 a'^jn kfj/ sDkgL lnld^]*  6,409  1,960,513
3_ n3'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf

1 l%d]s n#'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf lnld^]*  12,693  12,134,508
2 l*k|f]S; n#'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf lnld^]*  9,778  7,137,940
3 lgw{g pTyfg n#'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf lnld^]*  21,681  12,620,510
5 ;fgf ls;fg ljsf; n#'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf lnld^]*  34,123  30,417,242
6 Unf]an cfOPdO{ n#'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf lnld^]*  1  850
7 :jfjnDag n#'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf lnld^]*  15,382  11,967,196
8 cf/P;l*;L n#'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf lnld^]*  10,858  6,122,826
9 km:^{ dfOqmf]kmfOgfG; n#'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf lnld^]*  9,698  6,245,512
10 ;dfh n#'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf lnld^]*  195  14,430
11 PgPdla n#'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf lnld^]*  5,346  2,705,076
12 cf/De rf}tf/L n#'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf lnld^]*  1  534
13 pksf/ n#'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf lnld^]*  96  114,336
14 dgsfdgf :df^{ n#'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf lnld^]*  82  49,774
15 l;jfO{;L g]kfn n#'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf lnld^]*  343  360,047
16 lalk*An' n#'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf lnld^]*  42  47,460
17 cfTdlge{/ n#'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf lnld^]*  88  176,185
ª_ hLjg aLdf sDkgL

1 g]kfn nfOkm OG:of]/]G; sDkgL lnld^]*  14,509  9,945,920
2 g];gn nfOkm OG:of]/]G; sDkgL lnld^]*  29,688  17,308,104
3 cfOPdO{ nfOkm OG:of]/]G; sDkgL lnld^]*  5,008  2,684,288
4 lxdfnog nfOkm OG:of]/]G; lnld^]*  20,001  8,480,424
5 l/nfoan g]kfn  nfOkm OG:of]/]G; lnld^]*  5,738  2,840,310
6 k|e' nfOkm OG:of]/]G; lnld^]*  285  167,295
7 ;g g]kfn nfOkm OG:of]/]G; sDkgL lnld^]*  4,579  1,094,381
8 Plzog nfO{km OG:of]/]G; sDkgL lnld^]*  20,358  13,721,292
9 ;'o{Hof]lt nfOkm OG:of]/]G; sDkgL lnld^]*  7,376  3,894,528
r_ lghL{jg aLdf sDkgL
1 g]sf] OG;'/]G; lnld^]*  16,499  14,271,635
2 l;$fy{ lk|ldo/ OG:of]/]G; lnld^]*  14,000  10,290,000
3 lxdfnog Pe/]i^ OG:of]/]G; lnld^]*  5,626  3,128,619
4 cfO{hLO Kf|'*]lG;on OG:of]/]G; sDkgL lnld^]*  9,507  4,705,965
5 k|e' OG:of]/]G; lnld^]*  6,784  4,473,370
6 o'gfO^]* chf]* OG:of]/]G; lnld^]*  6  3,396
7 PgPnhL OG:of]/]G; sDkgL lnld^]*  17,692  13,534,380
8 ;u/dfyf n'lDagL OG:of]/]G; sDkgL lnld^]*  14,079  10,050,998
9 lzv/ OG:of]/]G; sDkgL lnld^]*  8,392  6,319,176
5_ Do'r'cn km08

1 glan Aofn]Go*\ km)* 2  250,000  2,112,500
2 l;l^hG; Do'r'cn km)* 2  500,000  3,725,000
3 ;g\/fOh km:^{ Do'r'cn km)*  150,000  1,642,500
4 ;flgdf nfh{ Sofk km)*  100,000  760,000
5 s'df/L OlSj^L km)*  1,000,000  7,870,000
6 k|e' ;]n]S^ km)*  1,468,090  13,110,044
7 cf/lala Do'r'cn km)* 1  500,000  3,600,000
8 Unf]an cfOPdO{ Aofn]G;* km)* � 1  250,000  2,012,500
9 PgPdla ;'ne OGe]i^d])^ km)* 2  100,000  885,000
10 ;flgdf u|f]y km)*  2,000,000  15,520,000
11 ;g/fOh kmf]s:* OlSj^L km)*  1,000,000  8,080,000
h_ cGo

1 g]kfn b"/;~rf/ sDkgL lnld6]8             956  819,196

                          hDdf   8,790,605  575,087,027

12 :^fG**{ rf^{*{ a}+s g]kfn lnld^]*  22,750  12,717,250
13 l;$fy{ a}+s lnld^]*  29,830  7,663,327
14 ;flgdf a}+s lnld^]*  67,783  19,623,179
15 lxdfnog a}+s lnld^]*  42,579  8,694,632
16 nIdL ;g/fOh a}+s lnld^]*  35,240  6,625,120
17 k|e' a}+s lnld^]*  97,381  15,561,484
18 g]kfn OGe]i^d])^ d]uf a}+s lnld^]*  17,268  3,006,359

qm=;+=                             lwtf]kq ;+Vof hDdf d"No -?=_
s_ jfl0fHo a}+s
1 PgPdla a}+s lnld^]*  48,950  10,661,310
2 s'df/L a}+s lnld^]*  38,364  6,019,312
3 s[lif ljsf; a}+s lnld^]*  68,545  17,814,846
4 Unf]an cfOPdO{ a}+s lnld^]*  94,250  19,198,725
5 g]kfn OGe]i^d])^ d]uf a}+s lnld^]* -;+:yfks_  48,950  7,342,500
6 g]kfn P;lacfO{ a}+s lnld^]*  39,681  13,249,486
7 g]kfn a}+s lnld^]*  105,659  26,319,657
8 glan a}+s lnld^]*  25,000  14,825,000
9 k|fOd sdl;{on a}+s lnld^]*  73,492  13,272,655
10 df%fk'R%«] a}+s lnld^]*  44,511  11,928,948
11 l;l^hG; a}+s OG^/g]zgn lnld^]*  33,784  6,111,526


